

Clayton-Camp Point Water Commission 2016 Bottom Road Water Main Extension Bid Opening 1:30 PM 9/9/2016				Million Construction 3626 & 46th St. Quincy, IL 62301		K and N Excavating 2405 E Hwy 136 Carthage, IL 62321		D & L Excavating 1958 Hwy 104 Liberty, IL 62347		Zanger Excavating 3620 Kochs Lane Quincy, IL 62305		Schuster Pump Service 408 W 5th St. Golden, IL62339		Rees Construction 517 Kentucky Quincy, IL 62301			
ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE													
1	20" PVC, C905, DR25 Water Main, In Open Cut	LF	440	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 51.96	\$ 22,862.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 31,680.00
2	20" x 22 1/2" RJ Bend With Thrust Block	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,972.00	\$ 2,972.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
3	20" x 90° RJ Bend With Thrust Block	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00
4	20" x 16" RJ Reducer	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	20" PVC Pipe Joint Restraint Harness	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00
6	20" Push-On Plug	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
7	16" PVC, C905, DR25 Water Main, In Open Cut	LF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 912.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	16" x 45° RJ Bend With Thrust Block	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
9	16" Push-On Plug	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
10	6" Empty Electrical Conduit in Open Cut	LF	840	\$10.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 5,644.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 6,787.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,080.00
11	2" Empty Electrical Conduit in Open Cut	LF	840	\$5.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,327.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,200.00
12	# 4/0 AWG EGC in Open Cut	LF	420	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 2,116.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	# 14 AWG Tracer Wire in Open Cut	LF	420	\$0.50	\$210.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00
14	Seeding, Fertilizer & Mulching	AC	0.25	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,750.00
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT VALUE				\$56,150.00													
TOTAL AS EXTENDED						\$	41,919.00	\$	51,825.00	\$	49,842.00	\$	38,588.00	\$	61,955.40	\$	69,250.00
TOTAL AS READ						\$	41,919.00	\$	51,825.00	\$	49,842.00	\$	38,588.00	\$	61,968.00	\$	69,250.00
BID SECURITY?						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM #1						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	

